that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Bank of Maharashtra, the 
symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, 
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 15.10.2025 for recovery 
of Rs. 40,87,746.00 (Rupees Forty Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Six 
Only) along with penal interest @ 2% and other charges/expenses in the accounts w.e.f. 
23.01.2024 to the Bank of Maharashtra from:- 

1. Mr. Sandeep S/o Mr. Mahendra Pal 
Singh  
Address: Sarita Vihar, Gali No 3, Village 
Bangedi Mahawatpur, Milap Nagar.  
Roorkee-District Haridwar-Uttarakhand-
247666 

2. Mrs. Suman W/o Mr. Kamal 
Address: Sarita Vihar, Gali No 3, Village 
Bangedi Mahawatpur, Milap Nagar.  
Roorkee-District Haridwar-Uttarakhand-
247666 

The reserve price will be Rs. 21,16,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only) the 
earnest money deposit will be Rs.2,11,600/-  

Short Description of the Immovable Property 
Residential House Part of Khasra No 555M, Mauja Abadi Village Bhagedi Mahawatpur, Must,Pargana & Tehsil 
Roorkee, District Haridwar, Uttarakhand-, admeasuring 92.93sq.